THE FA SUNDAY CUP
SECOND ROUND
SUNDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2016 - 1.00

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Burradon & New Fordley
(at Blyth Town FC)
Custys

(at Heswall FC)

Dengo United

Vv

Vv

Vv

Mayfair
Thornaby Village

Hartlepool Lion Hillcarter

(Dengo United won 4-2 on kicks from the penalty mark)

(at St John Bosco College)
Home & Bargain

(at Alder Sports Club)
Canada

(at Lower Breck Complex)
Newton Aycliffe Locomotion
(at Shildon FC)

Ferrybridge Progressive

(at Pontefract Collieries FC)
Witton Park Rose & Crown
(at Tow Law Town FC)
Neston Nomads

(at Cammell Laird 1907 FC)
Pineapple

(at The North Field, Jericho Lane)
Oyster Martyrs

(at Skelmersdale United FC)
Hardwick Social

(at Stockton Town FC)

FC Dovecot

(at Litherland Sports Park)
Lobster

(at Burscough FC)

Austin Ex Apprentices

(at Pilkington XXX FC)
Wolverhampton Casuals (Sunday)
(at Wolverhampton Casuals FC)
Gym United

(at Walsham Le Willows FC)
Weddington Thistle

(at Nuneaton Town FC)
Attenborough Cavaliers

(at Radford FC)

Frolesworth United

(at Lutterworth Athletic FC)
Harpole

(at Harpole FC)

RHP Sports & Social

(at Newark Flowserve FC)
St Josephs (Luton)

(at Arlesey Town FC)

New Salamis

(at Cheshunt FC)

Falcons

(at Newmarket Town FC)
NLO

(at Hillingdon Borough FC)
AC Sportsman

(at Dunstable Town FC)
Shire United

(at Osterley Sports Club)
Broadfields United (Sunday)
(at Harefield United FC)

Vv

Vv

Allerton

Black Bull

West Bowling

Thornton United

New Sharlston Welfare
Alder

Seacroft WMC
Campfield

The Molly

Wallsend New Rising Sun
Leeds City Rovers

Black Horse (Redditch)
Anstey Sports Bar Swifts
Nuthall

Quorn Royals 2008
Stanleys (2.00)

Birtsall Stamford

oM

Riverside Rovers
Wickham Wanderers
Belstone (Sunday)
Green Man (Luton)
Omonia

FC Bengals

St Josephs (South Oxhey) (1.30)

Club Lewsey

20 Nov 1.00

4-1 14

3-3aet 55

5-0

1-5

4-1 98

4-1

12-0 64

20 Nov 1.00

4-0

3-1

3-1

2-3

1-0

3-2

3-0

3-1

4-2

5-2

3-4

2-3

5-0 57

3-2

7-1

4-1

20 Nov 1.00

1-5 10

0-1

0-3



30 Broadwater % Lebegs Tavern Courage (2.00) 0-2
(at Worthing United FC)

31  Lambeth All Stars v Barnes Albion 20 Nov 1.00
(at Beckenham Town FC)
32 Barnes AFC % Chessington United 3-3aet 22

(Chessington United on 4-2 on kicks from the penalty mark)
(at Hanworth Villa FC)

PLAYER QUALIFICATION DATE

The player qualification date is 12 noon on Saturday 12 November 2016, this includes postponements.
A “registered player” is one who is registered for his Club with a Sunday League in which his Club
competes in the current season. Any such registration must have been received and accepted by the
League by 12 noon on the Saturday previous to the date fixed for playing the round, (the “Registration
Deadline”), and the registration must be continuous through to the date of the match.

Therefore, all players must be registered by 12 noon on Saturday 12 November 2016, for any ties played
in this round irrespective of the date of the game.

Players under written contract are NOT eligible to play in this Competition.




