## THE FA SUNDAY CUP SECOND ROUND SUNDAY 13 NOVEMBER 2016 – 1.00

1	Burradon & New Fordley (at Blyth Town FC)	V	Mayfair	20 Nov 1.00	
2	Custys	V	Thornaby Village	4-1	14
3	(at Heswall FC) Dengo United	V	Hartlepool Lion Hillcarter	3-3aet	55
Ü	(Dengo United won 4-2 on kicks from (at St John Bosco College)	-		0 0001	00
4	Home & Bargain (at Alder Sports Club)	V	Allerton	5-0	
5	Canada	V	Black Bull	1-5	
6	(at Lower Breck Complex) Newton Aycliffe Locomotion (at Shildon FC)	V	West Bowling	4-1	98
7	Ferrybridge Progressive (at Pontefract Collieries FC)	V	Thornton United	4-1	
8	Witton Park Rose & Crown (at Tow Law Town FC)	V	New Sharlston Welfare	12-0	64
9	Neston Nomads (at Cammell Laird 1907 FC)	V	Alder	20 Nov 1.0	0
10	Pineapple	V	Seacroft WMC	4-0	
11	(at The North Field, Jericho Lane) Oyster Martyrs	V	Campfield	3-1	
	(at Skelmersdale United FC)		·		
12	Hardwick Social (at Stockton Town FC)	V	The Molly	3-1	
13	FC Dovecot (at Litherland Sports Park)	V	Wallsend New Rising Sun	2-3	
14	Lobster	V	Leeds City Rovers	1-0	
15	(at Burscough FC) Austin Ex Apprentices	V	Black Horse (Redditch)	3-2	
	(at Pilkington XXX FC)	•	, , ,		
16	Wolverhampton Casuals (Sunday) (at Wolverhampton Casuals FC)	V	Anstey Sports Bar Swifts	3-0	
17	Gym United (at Walsham Le Willows FC)	V	Nuthall	3-1	
18	Weddington Thistle (at Nuneaton Town FC)	V	Quorn Royals 2008	4-2	
19	Attenborough Cavaliers	V	Stanleys (2.00)	5-2	
20	(at Radford FC) Frolesworth United	V	Birtsall Stamford	3-4	
	(at Lutterworth Athletic FC)				
21	Harpole (at Harpole FC)	V	OJM	2-3	
22	RHP Sports & Social (at Newark Flowserve FC)	V	Riverside Rovers	5-0	57
23	St Josephs (Luton) (at Arlesey Town FC)	V	Wickham Wanderers	3-2	
24	New Salamis	V	Belstone (Sunday)	7-1	
25	(at Cheshunt FC) Falcons	V	Green Man (Luton)	4-1	
26	(at Newmarket Town FC) NLO	V	Omonia	20 Nov 1.00	
27	(at Hillingdon Borough FC) AC Sportsman	V	FC Bengals	1-5	10
28	(at Dunstable Town FC) Shire United	V	St Josephs (South Oxhey) (1.30)	0-1	
	(at Osterley Sports Club)				
29	Broadfields United (Sunday) (at Harefield United FC)	V	Club Lewsey	0-3	

30 Broadwater Lebegs Tavern Courage (2.00) 0-2 v (at Worthing United FC) 31 Lambeth All Stars 20 Nov 1.00 Barnes Albion ٧ (at Beckenham Town FC) 32 Barnes AFC Chessington United 3-3aet 22 (Chessington United on 4-2 on kicks from the penalty mark) (at Hanworth Villa FC)

## PLAYER QUALIFICATION DATE

The player qualification date is <u>12 noon on Saturday 12 November 2016</u>, this includes postponements. A "registered player" is one who is registered for his Club with a Sunday League in which his Club competes in the current season. Any such registration must have been received and accepted by the League by 12 noon on the Saturday previous to the date fixed for playing the round, (the "Registration Deadline"), and the registration must be continuous through to the date of the match.

Therefore, all players must be registered by 12 noon on Saturday 12 November 2016, for any ties played in this round irrespective of the date of the game.

Players under written contract are NOT eligible to play in this Competition.